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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 13th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd 

April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Attendance — Every day matters; every minute 
counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s because we’re 
aiming for 97% attendance this year.  This week’s 

attendance was 96.06%. Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Year 5 Martin Luther King class with a 99.33% record. 

Green Class Promise 

This week we are featuring year 2’s 

wonderful ‘Green Class Promise’.  All the 

children at Stebon are becoming much 

more environmentally aware and know it is 

important that we look after our planet.  
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Saturday School is back! 

On Sat 18th we’ll be doing fire lighting- woo! Come to Stebon Primary at 10am to join in. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The end of Autumn term prize giving! What a fun day! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

January, our first week back: Team 2 baked the most beautiful banana cupcakes! 

Everyone enjoyed one on their way home. Yum! Every week there’ll be a new bake! 

With thanks as always to our sponsors: 

The Lehman Brothers Foundation Europe 
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Y4 Robot Wars Workshop  

 Our Year 4 classes had a brilliant time taking part in the Robot Wars workshop. 

They got to build their own robots and pit them against each other in a 'Sumo 

Battle'. They had a great time and it was a fantastic hook for our learning on 

robots and circuits this term! Here's a photo of the winning team with their robot! 

Great job guys!  

 

 

After School Clubs  

Dear parents and carers, there are a few limited 

after school club spaces remaining. If you’re 

interested please to sign up via ParentPay.   

Please contact the school office for further 

information and/or assistance.  

 


